
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 25.0 2.30 1,187.4 30,777 30,777 37,600 81.9

2 晴れ 28.8 9.10 2,556.0 66,252 97,029 75,200 129.0

3 晴れ 29.4 7.70 2,082.0 53,965 150,994 112,800 133.9

4 曇り 31.4 3.80 1,595.3 41,350 192,345 150,400 127.9

5 晴れ 29.4 8.60 2,757.7 71,480 263,824 188,000 140.3

6 晴れ 29.6 9.00 2,359.0 61,145 324,969 225,600 144.0

7 雨 25.7 0.00 522.9 13,554 338,523 263,200 128.6

8 雨 24.1 0.00 649.0 16,822 355,345 300,800 118.1

9 雨 19.8 0.00 361.5 9,370 364,715 338,400 107.8

10 雨 22.0 0.00 568.4 14,733 379,448 376,000 100.9

11 晴れ 24.4 11.20 2,833.8 73,452 452,900 413,600 109.5

12 晴れ 25.6 10.50 2,634.0 68,273 521,173 451,200 115.5

13 晴れ 26.6 7.90 2,320.2 60,140 581,313 488,800 118.9

14 晴れ 26.8 7.70 2,332.1 60,448 641,761 526,400 121.9

15 曇り 25.9 0.10 746.8 19,357 661,118 564,000 117.2

16 晴れ 27.3 4.60 2,163.1 56,068 717,186 601,600 119.2

17 曇り 24.1 0.90 1,058.1 27,426 744,612 639,200 116.5

18 晴れ 25.4 8.20 1,834.7 47,555 792,167 676,800 117.0

19 晴れ 24.5 11.60 2,692.5 69,790 861,957 714,400 120.7

20 曇り 25.1 2.00 1,439.4 37,309 899,266 752,000 119.6

21 曇り 24.9 4.10 1,640.6 42,524 941,790 789,600 119.3

22 雨 24.9 2.10 789.0 20,451 962,241 827,200 116.3

23 晴れ 25.2 8.50 2,385.0 61,819 1,024,060 864,800 118.4

24 曇り 25.2 0.20 995.0 25,790 1,049,851 902,400 116.3

25 曇り 20.4 0.00 589.2 15,272 1,065,123 940,000 113.3

26 晴れ 23.0 8.40 2,321.2 60,166 1,125,288 977,600 115.1

27 曇り 17.9 0.00 268.4 6,957 1,132,245 1,015,200 111.5

28 雨 23.1 7.60 2,139.1 55,445 1,187,691 1,052,800 112.8

29 曇り 21.3 0.10 791.7 20,521 1,208,212 1,090,400 110.8

30 曇り 22.4 0.00 500.8 12,981 1,221,192 1,128,000 108.3

℃ h 47113.9

25.0 4.54 1570.5

4.13 1450.6  月目標値(/日) ¥37,600

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2018年9月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)
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